

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1882/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2018
in CRLP No. 319/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bengaluru)

D. DEVARAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OWAIS SABEER HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 14-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratibhanu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Siddhanth Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. B. Sudha, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. A. Imran, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dandriyal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 8th January, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER