

ITEM NO.1504
(For Judgment)

Virtual Court 5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1882/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2018
in CRLP No. 319/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bengaluru)

D. DEVARAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OWAIS SABEER HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2020 This petition was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hussain Mueen Farooq, Adv.
Ms. B. Sudha, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. A. Imran, Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aroon Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Tiwari, Adv.

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R. Banumathi and Her
Ladyship.

Leave granted.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeal is
allowed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)